PRINTED: 03/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		C 08/19/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	1 00/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION	NC
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	гѕ	F 00	0		
	COMPLAINT # NJ	145922				
	CENSUS: 188					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 4					
	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483, TERM CARE FACI COMPLAINT VISIT					
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(c)(F 609	9	9/6/21	
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility				
	involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclu source and misapp are reported immed hours after the alleg that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cau abuse and do not rethe administrator of officials (including the adult protective serior jurisdiction in lost	re that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in y, or not later than 24 hours if se the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to f the facility and to other o the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ng-term care facilities) in ate law through established				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 09/01/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315125		B. WING		08/19/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	₹		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		13/2021
CRYSTA	L SPRING CENTER	LLC		395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	§483.12(c)(4) Repinvestigations to the designated represaccordance with Survey Agency, wincident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREMI by: COMPLAINT # N Based on interview Records (MR), and facility documenta 8/19/2021, it was failed to report times resident abuse to New Jersey Depart allegations of abuth a facility policy to 3 residents (Residents and the facility policy to 4 residents and	cort the results of all the administrator or his or her sentative and to other officials in State law, including to the State within 5 working days of the ealleged violation is verified ctive action must be taken. ENT is not met as evidenced all 145922 We review of the Medical and review of other pertinent ation on 8/17/2021 and determined that the facility and allegation of staff to the Administration, notify the artment of Health (NJDOH) of se as required, as well as follow itled, "Abuse & Neglect" for 1 of dent #2). This deficient practice of the following: We Medical Record (MR), admitted to the facility on agnoses which included but	Fé	Resident #2 was admitted discharged on Acc abuse took place 5/29/21. started immediately once a brought to Administrator at 8/17/2021. Allegation of ab confirmed. There were no concerns by other resident c.n.a. assignment. There wadditional concerns or comidentified. All residents with have the affected by this deficient prother residents had complaconcerns. No other issues On 8/17/2021, one on one	and cusation of Investigation accusation was tention on use was not complaints or s who were on vere no aplaints	
	Review of the Min assessment tool of had a Brief Interviscore of which impairment. The I	nimum Data Set (MDS), an dated 5/29/2021, Resident #2 ew of Mental Status (BIMS) indicated severe cognitive MDS also revealed that red extensive assistance for		given to two c.n.a. s and t who were present working incident on Abuse & Negler In addition on 8/17/2021 ar staff had been given on the Neglect Policy. Education on Abuse & Negler be done monthly with staff	wo l.p.n.□s the day of the ct Policy. n education with e Abuse & glect Policy will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X'		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING				C 19/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPULATION OF THE APPROPULA	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	During an interview the Certified Nursin assigned to Reside on 5/29/2021, Resi family member, mahad hit him/her. CN staff to Resident at Nurse (LPN #2, assithe same day (5/29). During an interview the Administration informed of an allegabuse involving Re Administration was immediately investin NJDOH. During an interview CNA #2 (CNA assis 5/29/2021, CNA #1 accompany him to since the Resident accusations. After a came out of the rool loud and accused (CNA #2 stated they accusation the same During an interview Licensed Practical Supervisor (NS)) si #1 reported to him accused that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated that he never abuse to the Admin no interviews or stated the part of the residual transfer and the part of t	on 8/17/2021 at 12:20 p.m., and #2 on 5/29/21) reported that dent #2, in the presence of the ide an allegation that CNA #1 IA #1 reported the allegation of ouse to Licensed Practical signed nurse to Resident #2) 1/2021). To on 8/17/2021 at 2:36 p.m., reported that they were not gation of staff to resident sident #2 and if the informed it would have been gated and reported to the To on 8/19/2021 at 11:12 a.m., sted CNA #1) reported that on requested CNA #2 to Resident #2's room for care, had a history of making false eaving the room the family of and was very upset and CNA #1 of hitting Resident #2. Informed LPN #2 of the	F 6	09	three months. Education on Abuse & Neglect Policontinue to be a part of orientation. Human Resource Director will report completeness of education to staff the next three monthly QAPI meeting. The QAPI meeting is attended by N DON and Medical Director.	ort on during ngs.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245425	B. WING			C	
		315125	B. WING		08/	19/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	the family about the revealed that he sh investigation and re Administration. During an interview LPN #2 stated that to her and reported was hit by CNA #1. reported the allegal acting NS on 5/29/2 According to the factorial Neglect, "dated 2/9 1. Residentshave abuse, neglect, misproperty, corporal pseclusion in according regulations. 3. All alleged or sus neglect, mistreatmer residents' property and findings docum. Under "Investigatio process will include statements from states."	e allegation. LPN #1 further could have started an eported the allegation to the on 8/20/2021 at 1:30 p.m., on 5/29/2021, the family came that the Resident said LPN #2 stated that she tion to LPN #1, who was the	F6	09			
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-9.4(e Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(Meet Professional Standards	F 6	58		9/6/21	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315125				C 08/19/2021		
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD		10/19/2021	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
§483.21(b)(3) Com The services proving as outlined by the omustion. Meet profession This REQUIREME by: COMPLAINT # No. Based on observation Medical Records (I 8/19/2021 it was defailed to provide the facility policy tit for 1 of 4 residents. This devidenced by the feet of the Resident #1 was a were not limited to: Review of the Minimassessment tool do a Brief Interview of which indicate which indicates which in	prehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, all standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced U145922 Ition, interviews, and review of MR) on 8/17/2021, and determined that the facility staff U145922 Ition, interviews, and review of MR) on 8/17/2021, and determined that the facility staff U145922 Ition, interviews, and review of MR) on 8/17/2021, and determined that the facility staff U145922 Ition, interviews, and review of MR) on 8/17/2021, and determined that the facility staff U1459224 (I1459224) and I145924 (I145924) a	F 65	Resident #1 is not curre used for feeding. Immediately LF checked and cleansed the area a gauze dressing. The resident had infection. The area with redness treated. All residents who have used have the potential to be affethis deficient practice. No issue won other residents with completed. All completed. All residents with is followed and the dressing is chedily on 7-3 shift. On 8/17/2021 nurses have been on policy and enteral proteinclude those policy and enteral proteinclude those feeding. Education will be a part of oriental Daily for the next month Unit Managers/Infection Control Preventionist/designee will visual observe each resident who has a to assure that the order is followed.	was were he order anged educated by used for ation.		
	SPRING CENTER L SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From pa §483.21(b)(3) Com The services provia as outlined by the o must- (i) Meet profession This REQUIREME by: COMPLAINT # N. Based on observat Medical Records (I 8/19/2021 it was de failed to provide the facility policy tit for 1 of 4 residents This of evidenced by the fe 1. According to the Resident #1 was a were not limited to: Review of the Minit assessment tool da a Brief Interview of which indica Review of Daily L Resident #1 was re Activities of Daily L Resident #1 care p showed potential fe Intervention include During an interview	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A BUILDIN 315125 B. WING	A BUILDING 315125 BROWIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must. (SOMPLAINT # NJ 145922 GOMPLAINT # NJ 145922 Resident #1 is not curre used for feeding. Immediately LP checked and cleansed the area a gauze dressing. The residents had infection. The area with redness treated. All residents with a residents with redness treated. All residents who have used have the potential to be affer this deficient practice. No issue very on other residents with residents with large with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: [A BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 098721 PREFIX [CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRE OF CROSS-REFER	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315125 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 385 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: COMPLAINT # NJ 145922 Resident #0 see land on observation, interviews, and review of Medical Records (MR) on 8/17/2021, and 8/19/2021 it was determined that the facility staff failed to provide facility lopic yitled "Feeding Tube-Site Care." for 1 of 4 residents (Resident #1) observed for for 1 miles of the model of th	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315125			B. WING			C 08/19/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC				39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721	007	19/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and the staff had not in 3 days. Review of the facilit Site Care." with revethe following under prevent skin breakd residents with feeding tube will be feeding tube will be facility feeding tube will be feeding tube will be facility feeding tube will be feeding tube will be facility feeding tube will be followed and cleans to the facility feeding tube will be feeding tube will be followed and cleans to the facility feeding tube will be feeding tube will be facility for the facility feeding tube will be facility feeding tube will be feeding tube will	in place of addressed care for the esident #1 reported that the er in use and it was moved. ervation of the site of unit Manager (UM) on a.m., the dressing was , brown crust and was falling The skin around the site of the skin of the site of the	F 6	58	months UM/Infection Control Preventionist/designee will visually observe each resident who has a to assure that the order is followed the dressing is changed on 7-3 shif Unit Manager/Infection Control Preventionist will report results durin monthly QAPI meeting for the next months. The QAPI meeting is atten NHA, DON and Medical Director.	t. ng three	

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

	POST-C	ERTI	FICATION	N REVISIT F	REPORT	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building	ISTRUCTIC	N			DATE OF REVISIT
315125 _{Y1}	9/9/2021 _{Y3}					
NAME OF FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, (CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER L	LC			395 LAKESIDE BLVD		
				BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
This report is completed by a q program, to show those deficie corrected and the date such co provision number and the ident the survey report form).	ncies previously rrective action v	/ reported o	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defic leficiency should be for	iencies and Plan of Corre ully identified using either	ection, that have been the regulation or LSC
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix F0609	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg. # 483.12(c)(1)(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC	09/06/2021	LSC		09/06/2021	LSC	

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

DATE

DATE

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

DATE

DATE

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

TITLE